

### **DELAWARE YOUTH CENTER**

8 CREAMERY ROAD, PO BOX 345, CALLICOON, NEW YORK 12723 845-887-5155 | INFO@DELAWAREYOUTHCENTER.ORG | WWW.DELAWAREYOUTHCENTER.ORG

#### **Board of Directors**

Alex Gardner
Scott Haberli
Clarence Kratz, Emeritus
Margaret Luty
Christina Mace
Ann Santoro
Meryl Sheridan
Carolyn Simon
Alissa Smith
Anna Steppich

# 24th Annual Delaware Youth Center 5K/10K River Race

Race Begins: Sunday, July 24, 2022 Please return form and payment prior to May 15, 2022

We are grateful for all the support our sponsors and community have provided the Youth Center over the years. Your generosity goes a long way to help us in our mission and we appreciate your consideration of the DYC again this year.

#### **BRONZE LEVEL SPONSOR \$100**

·Sponsor name on t-shirt (Sponsor form MUST be received prior to May 15th) ·T-Shirt Sponsor will receive ONE shirt – please choose T-Shirt size on attached form

#### SILVER LEVEL SPONSOR \$200

·ALL BRONZE Sponsor benefits - please choose T-Shirt size on attached form AND:

·Name on website & Shout out on Facebook

#### GOLD LEVEL SPONSOR - \$300.00

·ALL SILVER Sponsor benefits,
AND
·Additional T-Shirt – please choose TWO T-Shirt sizes on attached form

#### PLATINUM LEVEL SPONSOR - \$500.00

·ALL GOLD Sponsor benefits – please choose TWO T-Shirt sizes on attached form AND ·Two (total) race entries

#### SPONSOR A REGISTRATION - \$25.00

·Sponsored registrations will be given to children who would like to participate in the race but cannot afford the registration fee

For sponsor to be printed on the shirt, form MUST be received by May 15, 2022

Please complete and return the attached form

From the Board of the Delaware Youth Center, the DYC Race Committee, and the community we serve ...

Thank you for your support!



#### **DELAWARE YOUTH CENTER**

8 CREAMERY ROAD, PO BOX 345, CALLICOON, NEW YORK 12723 845-887-5155 | INFO@DELAWAREYOUTHCENTER.ORG | WWW.DELAWAREYOUTHCENTER.ORG

### 24th Annual Delaware Youth Center 5K/10K River Race

Race Begins: Sunday, July 24, 2022 Please return form and payment prior to May 15, 2022

Please print!

## SPONSOR NAME: Facebook: \_\_\_\_\_ Sponsor level: \_\_\_\_\_ \$100 - Bronze Sponsor - tshirt size: \_\_\_\_\_ (S/M/L/XL/XXL) \_\_\_\_\_ \$200 - Silver Sponsor – tshirt size: \_\_\_\_\_\_ (S/M/L/XXL) \_\_\_\_\_ \$300 - Gold Sponsor - 2 tshirt sizes: \_\_\_\_\_ (S/M/L/XXL) \_\_\_\_\_ \$500 - Platinum Sponsor - 2 tshirt sizes: \_\_\_\_\_ (S/M/L/XXL) \_\_\_\_\_ \$25 Sponsor a registration Contact Info: (Email ad or logo to 5k@delawareyouthcenter.org for Facebook post.) Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Amount Enclosed: \$\_\_\_\_\_ \*\*\*\*\* Thank you for your support! \*\*\*\*\*

Please make checks payable to: Delaware Youth Center, Inc. PO Box 354, Callicoon, NY 12723 and return on or before May 15, 2022

#### **Board of Directors**

Alex Gardner Scott Haberli Clarence Kratz. Emeritus Margaret Luty Christina Mace Ann Santoro Meryl Sheridan Carolyn Simon Alissa Smith Anna Steppich